P-10tA/B ¥-100

COMDENSATE PUMPS
KERR KJ-2250 IUPLEX
CAPACITY: 27.8 LITRES/MIN
POWER: 5.2 KW,
480/3/60

& 6

4800, X 16°-0" SM/SH
1440 PSIG, TP,
HORSZOKTAL , 3 FHASE
100'F DESIGH

CON

¥=i01
DENSATE CONDITIONER

SIZEr 324 mm OD, X 1686 me 5.5,

Py 10,000 RPo & 30°C

RUFNECK
HODEL FX416-4B0360-15
C/W DEFENDER THERKOSTAT.

H-103

e g | B

2° 150k

'

1508 RF

WHAR

Liarxer m
i "' a'
T8 600K RF Te' £00% T 600k Ts- 600H rar 0% RF

OO MY

L 2’ 600#% RF T

g

;l;a'xv NPT

P,
1

15
1* NPT FC

jarx, 1720

el

{ bt

O DRAIN ~——] K

H—-103

|
!
l 1|
67 500 RF
1440k
______.|>._.... 460/3/60
f
!

Jarxi 1/2r

z

il 2* 600R RF

PROCESS LINE

VALVE

I FLG'D! ‘IHRD.]

METHANOL LINE ——u ——

BALL

edi | P

INSTR. GAS LINE whft—hti—

GATE

il

SENSING LINE —

GLOBE

o]

CHECK

I

KEEDILE

XiZ|X|X

INLET SEPARATOR PACKAGE LIMITS

INSTRUMENTATION LIST

PSY-100

" GO0 ANSE RF X 37 150 ANSI RF MERCER MODEL
100 SET & 1440 PS5, "R" OFIFICE

PEY—1014/101B

1" HPT WERCER MODEL 9100, SET © 1440 PS.

PSV-200

§™ NPT MERCER MODEL 9500 SET © £440 PSI

FE—-100

REMAHUFACTURED 6 G0G ANSE RF DANIEL SENIOR, AGA-3C
STRAIGHTENING VANES, 5CH.B0

5 VALVE MANIFOLD

2* 800 ANSI RF FISHER 2500—244Y EXTERNAL CAGE LEVEL

LC— 100/ 201 5ol ol bR, DIREGT, SHAP ACTING.

PCY/PC~100

4" 800 ANSt RF REMANUFACTURED FISHER B87-ET. SIZE 45
ACTUATOR, FAIL CEDSE, ARICO B3OCKR {0—1500) PRESSURE
CONTROLLER,

HLSD—1(1

2" NPT SOR PS—1530, U/W EXTERNAL CAGE.

1G-100

PENBERTHY MODEL ITM5 G/W 3303 VALVES,

LG-101

PENBERTHY MOOEL IRMS C/W 3304 VALVES.

LCY-100

1" KPT RSHER 128PQ0. FAK. CLOSED. 3/8° TRIM.

LCV--101A

2* 800 ANSI RF FISHER 357, FAL CLOSE 1" TRIM

LCV-1018

2" BOO AN RF FISHER 357, FAL OPEN. 1" TRIM

é PI-100/10% /2 wet x 4 .J:{sze-. DIAL FACE, DUAL SCALE, LIQUID FILLED,

162

0-2000 FSl R

TI-100

1/2" NPT X 3/4" NPT X 6 31B S.5. THERMOWELL
/W TEI-TRU MOMETER. —20F /180F

LS—100

MOORE LOW SELEGT, 1747 NPT

FQi-102

1" NPT HALLIBURTON TURBINE C/W RTU RALLIBURTON
TURBINE

LC—-200

27 NPT FISHER 20B0-288T LEVEL CONTROLLER. DIRECT
SHAP ACTING.

LCV=-200

1" HPT FISHER 128 PQG. FAIL CLOSED, 1/4 TRH

1G--200

PENBERTHY IRMS C/W 3304 VALVES

A

BD-100

1" FISHER 367 F.0.

PRV-100

2\

FISHER @7CFR

2

ESDY~100

ASCO EFB320G202-24—3 WAY SOLENOID

REV.$

REVISION

BY

APPR

DATE

CUSTOMER NAME

AS BUILY

SL

01/04,/06

ADDED BD-100, PRV—100 & ESDY-100

SL

01/04,/02

ADDED PI-101- & PI—102

SL

ot /03 /21

p-l anll N B

{SSUED FOR APPROVAL

SL

o1 ,/02 /21

CONCISE

01-024

| PETRO FIELD rovemem e |

4815—43 STREET, SE,
A T2B 34

48°0.0. X 16’

3 PHASE

SM/SM HORIZONTAL SEPARATOR

1440 SPI

DWN BY

OFFICE: PHONE: vfm) 2443333
i S. L0

{403) 2451821
SHOP:  PHONG: {40%) 207-0111

CHK'D

APPR. SCALE

NONE

DWG. NO,

FA%: (403) 207-3337

DATE
01/02/21

UATE

|
|

DATE SHT.$

1" of

01-024—F—-01

1




BiLL OF MATERIALS

FILLOWING ITEMS TO BE IWPACT

TESTED AS PER UG-8 MK |ary DESCRIPTION MAT'L HT HUM
P ——— Pl App— 1 e |27 Pl RAW TH 4B° DD x 967 5 SHELL SASIGTON »
0k | DN O 3 FEDNOE | MEIUGED R 1 EEDEY | DPNCT TP, 2 [ONE |2 Pl RaW T0 46° OD x 96' 16 SHELL | SASIE7ON ®
1 B e T T 3 | 2 ]2 FL FORM 1D 46° D, B1 SE, &' SF MINSLB73"  HEAD| SASISTON #
190* % B Hi 2 Fbt ¥ 4 2 |1/87 PL x 12* x 44* % 18" x 577 LG (CT5)  SADDLE SA3E
3 1 rihe. I Fue, > 5 | @ |3/8° PL x 16" x 607 LG DEND TO 48° 1D WEAR PAD| SASIGTON
6 | 2 |V PL x 14 x 46* LG BASE PLATE SA36
7 | THE [8° 6008 RFLWN x 14 LG M| SAISOLFEZ
,. 8
A9 [ |57 P x 0 548 « 16 VIE €FS) TRET BAFFLE M| SASIS7ON
(w)x) 10 1IN 1 6° 6008 RFLWN - HB x 127 LG €TS» Ke| SAISWF2
11 | 5 |2 €000 RFLVN x 9° LG CTS WIROHGa/LHI0 | SASSOLFE
12 | B |2 6bon RFLWH “HP' x 97 LG (0TS NS | SAISOLFZ
13 | HE | 2* 600% RFLWN x 9" LG (CT®) N6| SA3SOLFZ
14 .2 19/0° FB x 2 /2" VIIE x 39" 1D x 44° D x 24° LG | SASIGTON
15 | O [ 374" 60008 1L Ciz| saws
16 | O | 1/2* 60008 TIL T3] SAIOSH
17 | I {187 6008 RFLVN x 16° LG (CTS) ¥1| sassure
18 | E |1e” €008 RF BLIND FLANGE Mi| SAISOLF2
19 | e | 10" s008 FLEX GASKET M 304LSS
20 | 20 | 1 5/8° STUD x 10 3/4° LG M| SASa/B7
21 ] 4 |#1 580 HEX T MIEEE]
22 | B | 18° 600% DAVIT ARM W}  SAINGD
Al23 1 2 [a/m pLx 8946 x 15 LA LG TMET BAFFLE M| SaSie7on
24 | I | 3/6° PL » AS SHOWK TN DETAIL  FLDAT PROTECTOR | SASI670H
25 | E |a/8° PL x AS SHOWN [N DETALL BAFFLE | SASIGTON
26 | HE |6 TIK x 19 1/2* x 30 3/16° @19 9/#¥ MESH -]  3paLsS
27 | 2 |59/7% DXPAHDED HETAL x B* x 30 3/16" CT® - SAJ6
2B t0 {9 5/87 RIUND BAR % 67 LG (€T - SA36
29 | N |3/8" PL = 22° x 30 /16 PESH BASE| SABISTON
30 | DNE | 1/4% FB X 14" x 14" » I WIDE BENT 70 VESSEL 1D SASIGTIN
31 | e | S#/ptT EXPANDED METAL x 4" x 14' SA%
32 | @ |2 6208 ScK XM RFWH M4SN | SAWOSH
33 | 2 |e ScH X¥H PIPE x O LG TS M4MISHIG | SAICER
34 [ |16° 0D x 1 172" D 14" LG (CTS FORGING _ BOOT| SA3SOLF2
35 | mE i6* SCH 8D PIPE x 16* LG e SALOER
36 | INE [ 3747 PL FORA Td 16* OB, B4 SE, 27 SF MIN=04075" SASIETIN
37 | NE |2 SCH XXM PIPE x 14° LG (LIS} a5 SIPHDN | SA106B
% 38 { HE | 2 SCH Y004 50° LR FLEOW Ni4| SAZ34WPE
% 39 | 10 |# 172" STAINLESS BOLT » &' LG c/w HEX NJT FESS
L \ é 40 | DNE | NAME PLATE BRACKET C/W BANE PLATE SASLETON
i j A < Y
' ‘ DESIGN NOTES
HAVP __MAPSE | ppep prESS. .| APPRIDL VIR. _ e e
TESIG TEWP. o F DPER, TEMP. APPRIX. WT. 210008
CORR. artiv, V18" 1 service _SWEET | QUALITY COHE. AGP-il48
X-RAY RT-L Uwitla | wax T e | vELD PROCD REG. ¥ VPII22
STRESS ReLIEVE, USOF/2 He | yypeoitesT ig72 PSI | Lsp PIRTABLE
MDMT -2+ & 1440 PST b BLAST
- 1 ur cit. » vELDS M - 0 S Rne S
L “\ %ﬁm e I L
/7 I h EALLS: Aot calct ron + | opn: TRN IWG
N ' \ — 174 2000° 01-004 Rev. 1
/ | ‘\_ e s sy 2 | S/N 01-004
)

NOZZLE SCHEDULE

l WK [aTY]  SERVICE | SIZE [RAT'OTYPE| gone | ot | et (21 2[5 [ [Ex7] REPAD
£ | v M |DhE) HET T | |eivk & | - |3 peabvsl-las i¥ | -
N2 || GAs mumLET o |coed| WB 7627 - [ & pf-1-] - |¥ Z
! W3 |ME|PSY > lemafrm = | - |6 po-1-] - ol -
) o |oNE | i mmE e | 2° f6ock) MY |19+ ] — | & Posl- |- - fae} -
W6 |oME| O BRIDLE COHAL 2* | 6008 [RFLWVM 2° - 6 beed-1-] « | & -
IIEH 25 DFTAD FABRICATION DIMENSIINAL TELERANCES % V/B' L+ 32 pnd
w— T s s e o e Do s
NG SEAM SHELL TO HEAD | SKIRT 70 HEAD /| FTG's TO NOZZLE |NOZZLE W/ INT PROJ NOZZLE FLUSH | REPAD & INT PROJ| REPAD & FLUSH, COUPLING THREDOLET SUP ON FLANGE/] TMeh toR e , oo |fwe | T SRIE conb | e [eobkferiwd 2* | - 16 be-q-f - ey -
wD1 . v e v 3 Vi 4 ws WD & v 7 v B w9 Vi1 vD 1t v 12 {/@3“2’» HID_|orE | pRAIN = Jewimom & | - [& bal- |-l - |¢] -
MIDE & [UTIDE MOAF RAXET | DEINE MIZAE MRS 10 A MSDE b IUTEDE WK WHAE
% LY PR INEGKD 1R WD oY oiirloice A byl Stk Catd _—¥ciz [E| T a4 [oowon| T | = | - (o pl-f-1 - 1-1 -
-gQ EQ . [y WWZ,U—P O3 || PL e Jeooos| oL | - | - jo pt--1-[-1 -
] + ¥ * = W Hi4 | BNE | PO DRAIH = | eoow [Rrwnl o [ 001 [46 b= 1| - | & | -
v i o ! 41 € / w15 {DNE | SIPHON DRATH 2 |oom [mrn]om oM (48 pei- |- | - F 6] =
=1 t 1. HI6 {ONE | DIIOWALE IILE COM 6008 | rrwni| ot | 3ot 46 Pl - |- - | ¥ -
1/8° ver Ve il 16" RLL — | | moaT w | - fom - | - lesfs|-|-| -] -~
FM 10RevY, 134 WPE FM 10Revd, 134 |/ WPS FH WPS FH 10Rev., 13N WPS FH 9 Rev? WPS FH 9 Rev2 WFS FH WPS FH WPS FH 3 Rev WPS FHM 3 Rev2 WPS i VPS FH 9 Rev2 ™ soo;mvu':a' 4
BNE [y 16" e (S P Y B T pe R
CUSTOMER S| -
PECIFICATIONS GENERAL NOTES . NG |DATE] REVISIONS BY [APP{ ENGINEERING RECORD DATE CLIENTY
L VESSEL TO BE DESIGET AND CINSTRUCTED ¥ ACCIRDANCE VITH ASHE BIILER AND 3 /7| REVISED THLET BAFFLE DETAIL cJB] | DRAWH. [ssusasic A Inhmullonu! A Petro Fleld Industries Inc.
PRESSURE VESSEL CIRE, SECTI_VITI, DIVISIDN I 58 EBITIIM 2000 ADD. [y B [rna{ AS PER CUSTOMER FAX FROM Feb/12/0L $% | 5% | CHECKED, Iw=== .
: m n;msmrmmp:mmu:nr-m ©_[wod AS PER CUSTOMER FAX FRON Feb/16/08, 555 | APP Vmel wn\gp” | ROJECE
JRES TO STRADILE NATIRAL CENTRE LINES UM ESS DTHERWISE MITED D pazewAS bk CUSTOMER FAX FRIM Feb/2l/il. SS[SS |t prs, irastee 48 OB x 192 $/8 HORIZONTAL SEPARATOR
4. VESSEL TO BE THORDUGLY DRAINED AND CLEANED AND ALL DPENINGS PLUGGED E sl ITER 30 ABDED, SADDLE LEWGTH CHANGED FRiW 52 1/ 70 54 /2", | S3|SS »ﬁ';-e_fummf#* F:’b"“ﬂ”'“c' : .
BEFIRE SWEMEWT, - ., F_famnd ELEVATION VIEV MIRRIR TWAGED, TTENS 9 & 23 CHANGED. 3 IS eyt mhigaiindigeinibelonimpliiont ' i 1440 PSI @ j00°F
5. AL TACKS VO BE DOWE WPS FH 9 Reve. 7. e 1_faverrel TTEN 23 CHAMGED, DG ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTILN. - TS[SE| oo e 1o wiors bt o Sprons 7580 — 48th Street SE. [ SCME J08_NO DWG HO —_JREV
£ ALL ATTACHMENTS Tit VESSEL TO 3E 1/4” CONTINUOUS FILLET WELD WPS FW 5 Rev.2 | 2 |N/?i| BAFFLE CITEN 247 CHANGED TH BE REMOVABLE, TTEN 9 CHANGED. 53|55 | Perrimof I howitng CALGARY, ALBERTA CANADA i
— R Y TS NTS 01-004 01_004 3




o

=g

£

BUILDING:
Z-4 3-8 £ ¥-o" - 2'-t0" 7-10" P 1 ""'22 G’A. GALVANIZED
O fLE —24 GA. FLUTED ALUMINUM
i Y
— = ——— e ] B N —R—12
= b Pt — | —VAPOUR BARRIER
- ] 1 8 —GABLE ROOF
JoT —~FOUR(4) LOW VENT
) « {@Eﬂ?ﬁ“ — —ONE(1) RIDGE VENT
IS
i
hi |
N f, B
hs e { |1 ) pu—— Y T TIE-IN CHART
@Z = I-IEH—' } +H:E\j- HEATER ﬁ_,ﬂ @ WARK | SIZE DESCRIPTION
K ki A 6" | 600§ RF PRODUCTION INLEY
 — . B 8" | 600§ RF QUTLET
rr | 5| o | SooF i COHDERSATE GUTET
B E 2* 150§ RF DRlAIN. WATER OUTLET
HORIZONTAL SEPARATOR — PLANVIEW
ELEVATION:
CONDENSATE OUTLET: 17 1/2" T.0.S.
DRAIN, WATER OUTLET: 6 1/2" T.0.S.
im{ % : | pETRO FIELD soosmes w. |
V=200 o, S T
g 02 B K X s
| V—100 . FAX: (40(5) 3207—3337
I REV.# REVISION BY |APPR| DATE
7 — i
Iy S — ! Lo %—_l
s |l | [ :
E erE— %_m - - ol 1 AS BU;LT SC 01,/04/06
,}_@': e N ——— N @@ ¥ ;m;c}:mi'?FRWAL S T oo/
ENCAL — EDSON C/C CONCISE ENG. 01—024
48"0.D. X 16" SM/SM HORIZONTAL SEPARATOR
: 3 PHASE 1440 PSI
HORIZONTAL SEPARATOR — ELEVATION i LAYOUT DRAWING
s Lo Lo it 1 g1 024-E-01
01/02/25 | 10of 1 '




BILL OF MATERIALS
MK.| QTY.[SIZE[SCH] RTG] DESCRIPTION [ MATERIAL
PIPE
1
) 2 |1'-6"| 2" | 8O SMLS SA—106 B
3
4 |1-0"] 4 | 80 SMLS SA—106 B
QV_\\\\‘ ‘\_\g\ 5 {14'—6"| 6" | 80 Sb;T_SANGES SA—106 B
6| 2 2" | 80 |600# | RFWN SA—105N
71 2 4" | BO |e004 | RFWN SA—105N
81 5 6" | BO |600f | RFWN SA—105N
9 1 8" | 80 |600# | RFWN SA—-105N
10
/\ STUDS/NUTS
111 24 |5/8" 4 1/4" LONG w/ 2 NUTS EACH =1
J 2] 18 |7/8" 5 3/4” LONG w/ 2 NUTS EACH | ASI8=20
N 13| 48 | 1" 6 3/4" LONG w/ 2 NUTS EACH | A=I8¥E04
\ © 141 12 |1 1/8" 7 3/4" LONG w/ 2 NUTS EAcH | &S8R4
15
13) & GASKETS
18) 18] 3 7 | - FLEXITALLIC C.S.
17§ 2 ¢ | - FLEXITALLIC C.s,
Bl 4 & | - FLEXITALLIC C.S.
. 19 | 1 g | - FLEXITALLIC Cs.
N w 2
3 FITTINGS /BW
\ /@ 21| 2 2" | 80 90° LR ELBOW SA—234—-WPB
@ 22| 2 6" | 80 90" LR ELBOW SA—234—WPB
TR A 25| 1 | & |80 90" LR ELBOW SA-234—WPB
A 24| 2 [6"4] BO CONC. REDUCER SA—234-WPB
a 25 1 | 8"xe'l BO CONC. REDUCER SA-234-WPB
= (8) 26| 2 {4x2'| 80 REDUCING TEE SA—234—WPB
R (8) (1) 27
19 @) (6 | FITTINGS /SCR—SW
(i8) K | % (6) 22 2 {1/2" 30004 T.0.L. SA—105N
N % 30
(?) | MISC.
@/ \ | . 31
2 1) 32
29 l \ 33
I ‘ 34
(1) (26 (2) 35
9 R '\\ REV.4 I REWVISION BY APPR DATE
@~
@) X
e A FOR APPROVAL sC 01703705
NOTES: CUSTOMER MAME
1) ALL DIM. IN INGHES. 0, ENCAL — EDSON C/0 CONCISE ENG.
i } /g . PRES. ETEMP, . ,
=) ALL BRACKETED() DIMENSIONS ARE PUP LENGTHS. | 1440 PS|_|—-20/100F 48" X 16" SM/SM HOR. SEP.
3.) ALL PUP LENGTHS INCLUDE 1/8” GAP EACH END. e _ cfﬁ/ﬁéu o 3?%0652??' 3 PHASE 1440 PSI
4.) CLEAN PER SSPC—SP7, PRIMED AND PAINTED GREY. pomo mmwm== o o PIPE SPOOL
e S e Ty | S PANT DWN BY DATE APPR, DATE JoB#
maelegzasss § PFI-1/2  |SEE HOTE 4| S. LO 01/03/05} 01—024
prirohdecadvsion.com ‘| INT. COATING INSULATON CODE DWG. NO, . . JSHTH REY,
NONE NONE B31.3 - 01-024—1-01 |'1 of 4] A




BILL OF MATERIALS

MK.[ QTY.]SIZE] SCH] RTG| DESCRIPTION | MATERIAL
PIPE
1
. 2
3
4
5 [13-0"| 6" | BO SMLS SA—106 B
FLANGES
6| 7 6" | 80 |so0g | RFWN SA—1O5N
7 » | 80 |e00# | RFWN SA~105N
B
9
10
STUDS/NUTS
|72 | 1" 6 3/4" LONG w/ 2 NUTS EACH | &18%
121 12 jhae 7 3/4” LONG w/ 2 NUTS EAcH | A=I8EHA
13
14
15
GASKETS
16| 6 8 | — FLEXITALLIC C.s.
7 1 8 | - FLEXITALLIC CS.
18
19
20
FITTINGS /BW
) 21| 2 6" | 80 90" LR ELBOW SA—234—-WPB
. 22 | 4 8" | 80 90" LR ELBOW SA—234—WPB
@\ 2 23| 1 |8'xe| 80 CONC. REDUCER SA—234—WPB
¥ 24
25
26
27
FITTINGS /SCR—-SW
28 1 /2" 3000# T.0.L SA—105N
3) A 29| 1 | 1 30004 ToL SA—105N
30
Toge @ MISC.
METER @ 31
Ruy 32
33
I 7
35
REY.# REVISION Y APPR DATE
1 ADDED 1" 1.0.L. SL 0t /04/02
A FOR APPROVAL sL 01/03/05
CUSTOMER NAME :
NOTES: ENCAL — EDSON C/0O CONCISE ENG.
L 3) ALL DIM. IN INCHES. ©. PRES. D, TN, N ,
i..-3.) ALL BRACKETED() DIMENSIONS ARE PUP LENGTHS. C ) 1440 PS H‘éﬂ%ﬁ%&f_ 48" X 16’ SM/SM HOR. SEP.
3.) ALL PUP LENGTHS INCLUDE 1/8" GAP EACH END. 1/16" | 2160 PsSl 3 PHASE 1440 PSI
4.) CLEAN PER SSPC—SP7, PRIMED AND PAINTED GREY. i"m" FIELD oo . | Pl o PIPE SPOOQOL
ms— 4 g T
i :&,%.:’ = {Pr-1/2 |See NoTE 4] 5. Lo Siossos| - |™ | Oi—o24
oo T, . COATING INSULATION CODE DWG, NO. SHTE - |REV,
"NONE NONE . B31.3 . 01—024—1-01 2 of 4 A




BILL OF MATERIALS
MK.] QTY.[siZE{SCH] RTG) DESCRIPTION [MATERIAL
PIPE
1
2 j18'—g"| 2" | 80 SMLS SA-106 B
3
4
5
FLLANGES
5] 5 ¥ BO 6004 | RFWN SA—105N
7 | 2 | 22 | 80 [eco# | HUB BLIND TAPPED 2" NPT SA—105N
8
9
10
STUDS/NUTS
1] 72 |5/8" 4 1/4” LONG w/ 2 NUTS EACH | S=i8F
12
13
14
15
GASKETS
6] 9 2" | - FLEXITALLIC C.5.
17
18
19
20
FITTINGS /BW
"y 21| & | 2] 80 90" LR ELBOW SA—234—WPB
- 22| 1 2" | 80 TEE SA—234—WPB
23
24
25
26
27
FITTINGS /SCR—SW
28| 2 1" Gooog| T.OL. SA—105N
28
30
MISC.
31
32
33
34
35
REV.4 REVISION BY APPR DATE
A FOR APPR(:WAL SL 01 /03 /05
CUSTOMER NAME .
NOTES: ENCAL — EDSON C/0O CONCISE ENG.
-~ 1.) ALL DIM. IN INCHES. D. FRES. 0. TEP
%..2.) ALL BRACKETED() DIMENSIONS ARE PUP LENGTHS. ®$F—> e ;"ﬁéif’lggj 48" X 16" SM/SM HOR. SEP.
3) ALL PUP LENGTHS INCLUDE 1/8" GAP EACH END. 1/16" | 216G PSI 3 PHASE 1440 PS
4)) CLEAN PER SSPC~SP7, PRIMED AND PAINTED GREY. T e | B PIPE SPOO
A010—43 5T, T
Wé&ﬂﬁ'ﬁé’“ Pri-1/2 |SEE NOTE 4] 8. Lo oiys/0s) ™" |ot—o2e
PrircindBonddsion.com INT. COATING INSULATION COCE DWG. NO. . ) SHT¥ REY,
NONE NONE B31.3 01—-024—§—-01 3 of 4 A




2” BW. X 1 1/2" NPT

2" BW. X 1" NPT

NOTES:

: 1) ALL DIM. [N INCHES,

e

BILL OF MATERIALS

MK.] QTY.[SIZE| SCH] RTG DESCRIPTION | MATERIAL
PIPE
1
2 jo3—p" 2" | 80 SMLS SA—106 B
3
4
5
FLANGES

6| 12 2" | 80 |6004 | RFWN SA-105N
e
8
9
10

, STUDS/NUTS
11| 88 |5/8" 4 1/4" LONG w/ 2 NUTS EACH =R
12
13
14
15

GASKETS

161 1 2" - FLEXITALLIC C.S.
17
18
18
20 ;

‘ FITTINGS /BW
21| 5 2" 8O 90" LR ELBOW SA—234—WPB
221 2 2" 80 TEE $A—234—WPB
23| 1 [2"X1'1/27] gp CONC. REDUGER SA—234—WPB
24| 1 21" | 8o | CONC. REDUCER SA—234—WPB
25 ‘
26 ‘;
27

FlTTlNGS/SCR—SW

28| 1 1" 30004 T.O.L. SA—105N
29
30

3 MISC.
31 i
32 ;
33 i
34 :
35
REV.4 REVISION ay APPR DATE

i
A FOR APPROVAL SL 01/03 /05

CUSTOMER NAME

ENCAL — EDSON C/O CONCISE ENG.

‘ k D. FRES. | D. TEMI?.
S.2.) ALL BRACKETED() DIMENSIONS ARE PUP LENGTHS. 1440 PSI_|=20/100F 48" X 16" SM/SM HOR. SEP.
3.) ALL PUP LENGTHS INCLUDE 1/8" GAP EACH END. A 1/16" | /216G PSI 3 PHASE 1440 PSI
4.) CLEAN PER SSPC—SP7, PRIMED AND PAINTED GREY. PETRO PO == | o m)ﬁ] PIPE SPOOL
) WPS. FANT VN BY AR MER. [ DA TBF
mwe @i’ | PF—1/2 |SEE NOTE 4| S. LO 01/03/05 ' 01-024
BRI lon con INT, COATING | INSULAION [ WG, HO. ; 3 R A
NONE - NONE B31.3 01—024=1—=01 » .| 4 of 4] A




4570

BILL OF MATERIALS
MK.| QTY.[SIZE[ SCH] RTG] DESCRIPTION | MATERIAL
PIPE
]
2 12—0"| 2" | 80 SMLS SA—106 B
3|3 3 80 SMLS SA—106 B
4
5
FLANGES
6| 3 2" | 80 |150# | RFWN SA-105N
71 2 3 | BO [150# | RFWN SA—105N
8
9
10
STUDS/NUTS
1] 8 |5/8 3 1/4" LONG w/ 2 NUTS EACH | &RR¥%h
12| 4 |5/8 31/2° LONG w/ 2 NUTS EACH | i=roh |
13
14
15
GASKETS
16| 2 2" | — |150# | FLEXTALLIC C.S.
17 ] 1 3 | - l1s0# | FLExiTALLIC C.S.
12 18 “
@ 19
20
FITTINGS /BW
) 211 1 2°%1" | 80 | CONC. REDUCER SA—234—WPB
: 22
23
24
25
26
27
_ FITTINGS /SCR—SW
28 1 1" 30004 T.OL. SA—105N
29
30
2" BW. X 1" NPT MISC.
31
32
33
34
35
REV.¢ REVISION BY APPR DATE
1 ADDED PS\IE SPOOLS SL 01/03/21
A FOR APPRUVAL sL 01,/03,/05
CUSTOMER NAME ]
N‘))Tia o, 1N INGHES ENCAL — EDSON C/O CONCISE ENG.
S . . . D. PRES. D. TEMP. -
_,i) ALL BRACKETED() DIMENSIONS ARE PUP LENGTHS. @ 285 PSI_|-20/100F 48" X 16" SM/SM HOR. SEP.
3.) ALL PUP LENGTHS INCLUDE 1/8" GAP EACH END. 1/16” 428 PS_ 3 PHASE 1440 PS
4)) CLEAN PER SSPC—SP7, PRIMED AND PAINTED GREY. ff:‘;":mm‘”'“ﬂ Preeaaid o PIPE SPOOL
e S e e[| VPS5, PAINT D BY - DATE APPR. DATE Joaf
e (a03 244 PFi-1/2 |SEE NOTE 4| S. LO 01 /03-/05‘ | | o1—024
petroridadiision.com iNT, COATING - | INSULATION CODE DWG. HO. [T REV.
NONE NONE B31.3 01-024-1--02. 1 of 1} 1




29'—10"
11y v-sf -5 -5 -5 Iy -8 r—5 1'-8" -6 3'-7" =7 =7 =7 -7 =7 1=y -7 117
> ® _® ®
/ = Tl = == b= l‘— A==== = scpanfert = =====f—Z L ———————
i = == T 3 ¥
I . 5 !
/g) z %\q\ vfI) "uia
i ] : ] ' "
N
i © ® ©
]
RN ERENOEEERERER EREREIE
] i ] 1 [ B
N ® .
A i!’
-] T i
3!! o . @ l s
5 _
- ofl el ol @ l|® ®jl 6l el ®}| 6| © | ® ®
l:+;:':E:: i 1 1 {
@ 5
O O &l & OF ©F O @A @
® ol o ol o @ ®
ol ® || @ ® || ® ® || © || ® || ® ®
el ® | o ol L1,
dol ] | [+ T
) IO
\‘ = ZL"' d — = === ==
1\ [ M.
e ING) 0 ING)
PLANVIEW
T T r s T T T T T T 5 ©§ =
| PETRO FIELD soremem w. ]
NOTES: X ﬁ%in‘i.%u T28 B4
ELEVATION 1.) ALL DIM. IN INCHES. %) 45 Taal
2) ALL FILLET WELDS 1/4" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE. BN U A
BILL OF MATERIALS BILL OF MATERIALS REV.4 REVISION BY |aPPR| DATE
MARK| QTY. DESCRIPTION MARK| QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 2 | WO X 49 X 29'-10" LONG 1 3 | 4" STD. CHANNEL x 17 13/18" LONG
2 5 | W0 X 49 X 137 9/16" LONG 12 g | 4" s. CHANNEL x 17 13/16™ LONG
3 i5 | 4" STD. CHANNEL x 137 9/16" LONG 13 3 | 4" STD. CHAMNEL x 17 5/8" LONG
4 1 CHECKER PLATE: 30°-0" X t12'—6" x 3/16" THK. 14 3 4" $TD. CHANNEL x 18 13/16" LONG i
5 B | PLATE: 6 1/2" x 5" x 1” THK. 15 18 | 4" STD. CHANNEL x 18 13/16" LONG A FOR APPROVAL oL 01/02/28
6 2 | PLATE: 18" x 46" x 3/4" THK. 16 3 | 4" STD. CHANNEL x 18 5/8" LONG CUSTOMER NAME. JoBE
7 ] PLATE: 70" x 42" x 3/4" THK. 17 3 4" STD. CHANNEL x 17 5/8" LONG ENCAL — EDSON C/O CONCISE ENG. 01-024
; )3 2 | 4" STD. CHANNEL x 17 3/4" LONG 18 2 | W X 15 x 17 3/4" LONG " :
8 6 | 4" STD. CHANNEL x 17 5/16" LONG 19 6 | W5 X 15 x 17 5/16" LONG 4870.D. X 16’ SM/SM HORIZONTAL SEPARATOR
10 2 | 4" STD. CHANNEL x 17 3/16" LONG 20 2 | W X 15 x 17 3/16" LONG ' 3 PHASE 1440 P31
_ SKID BASE DRAWING
nvné_ato '_cHx‘n APPR, scﬁﬁ' S Towe. wo.
DATE OATE DATE T 01-024-5-01
01/02/28 | 1 of 1




